



PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 24-3037

Bid Number: B-24-0152
Date: 06/13/2024
Page: 1 of 6

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
1	1.0	pc	Adaptor,Female Threaded uPVC 1/2"dia.	15.00	15.00		
2	25.0	pc	Angle Bar 25mm x 25mm x 3mm x 6.0 mtrs.	443.00	11,075.00		
3	2.0	pc	Angle Bar 50mm x 50mm x 5mm x 6.0 mtrs.	1,458.00	2,916.00		
4	800.0	pc	Blind rivets 5/32" x 1/2"	2.00	1,600.00		
5	2.0	box	Blind Rivets, 5/32" x 1/2" (1000pcs)	556.00	1,112.00		
6	1.0	pc	Brush, Paint #2 1/2"	75.00	75.00		
7	3.0	pc	Brush, Paint #2"	56.00	168.00		
8	1.0	pc	Brush, Steel	74.00	74.00		
9	28.0	pc	Cee Purlins 100mm x 50mm x 15mm x 1.5mm x 6.0 mtrs	1,084.00	30,352.00		
10	2.0	pc	Cee purlins 75mm x 50mm x 1.5mm x 6.0m	944.00	1,888.00		
11	6.0	pc/s	Ceiling receptacle 4 1/2"	52.00	312.00		
12	65.0	pc/s	Channel Carrying, 0.80mm thk. x 12mm x 38mm x 5m	206.05	13,393.25		
13	90.0	pc	Channel Furring, 0.60mm thk x 19mm x 50mm x 5m	253.00	22,770.00		
14	1.0	set	Circuit Breaker,50AT,2P,240V,60Hz,Bolt-on Type with enclosure NEMA-3R	2,035.00	2,035.00		
15	10.0	pc	Clamp, Steel, 20mm dia. (3/4" dia.)	51.00	510.00		
16	6.0	set	Convenience Outlet, 2-gang (flush type) with grounding	198.00	1,188.00		
17	1.0	unit/s	Cylindrical Tank (Vertical type) w/ stand, Stainless Steel 500 liters capacity	13,340.00	13,340.00		
18	3.0	pc/s	Deformed bars/RSB (Grade 40), 10mm dia. x 6.0mts.	233.00	699.00		
19	2.0	pc	Drill Bit, Concrete 3/16" dia.	123.00	246.00		
20	2.0	pc	Drill Bit, Steel 3/16" dia.	130.00	260.00		
SUB-TOTAL					104,028.25		

Purpose: Renovation of Barangay Health Center, Kagawasan, El Papa, Laak

Delivery: PGSO Warehouse

Period of Delivery: 10 days



PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 24-3037

Bid Number: B-24-0152
Date: 06/13/2024
Page: 2 of 6

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
21	1.0	pc	Drill Bit, Wood 5/32" dia.	101.00	101.00		
22	20.0	pc	Elbow, PVC(90deg.) 3"dia.	63.00	1,260.00		
23	1.0	pc	Elbow, RSC 20mm diameter	75.00	75.00		
24	2.0	pc	Elbow, Upvc 1/2"dia.	19.00	38.00		
25	1.0	box	Electrode, Welding #6013 1/8" dia.,Steel(20kgs/box)	4,620.00	4,620.00		
26	1.0	pc	End Cap, uPvc 1"dia.	31.00	31.00		
27	3.0	pc	Entrance Cap, 20mm dia. (3/4")	77.00	231.00		
28	1.0	pc	Faucet, (Plastic) 1/2"dia.	127.00	127.00		
29	31.0	pc	Fiber Cement Board 4.5mm thk. 4' x 8'	657.00	20,367.00		
30	23.0	pc/s	Fiber Cement Board, 9mm thk x 254mm x2400mm	1,215.50	27,956.50		
31	1.0	set/s	Fire Extinguisher, 10lbs capacity, wall mounted	6,825.00	6,825.00		
32	8.0	pc	Flat Bar 3mm thk x 25mm x 6mts.	283.00	2,264.00		
33	2.0	roll	Flexible Hose 15mm dia.(1/2") 50m/roll	495.00	990.00		
34	2.0	pc/s	Grinding Disc 4"dia.(for metal)	157.66	315.32		
35	5.0	pc/s	Hacksaw Blade (Heavy Duty)	80.00	400.00		
36	7.0	pc	Junction box, 4"x4" Plastic - orange color	50.00	350.00		
37	2.0	pc/s	Knife, Score & Snap	286.00	572.00		
38	2.0	pc	L & B 20mm dia. RSC	79.00	158.00		
39	6.0	pc	Led Bulb, 9W-10W, E27,220V	388.00	2,328.00		
40	2.0	pc	Male Threaded Adaptor, UPVC 25mm dia.	31.00	62.00		
41	1.0	pc	Meter base,1"i hole,CL-100	858.00	858.00		
SUB-TOTAL					173,957.07		

Purpose: Renovation of Barangay Health Center, Kagawasan, El Papa, Laak

Delivery: PGSO Warehouse

Period of Delivery: 10 days



PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 24-3037

Bid Number: B-24-0152
Date: 06/13/2024
Page: 3 of 6

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
42	2.0	mtr./s	Mosquito Screen Wire 4'	305.25	610.50		
43	1.0	kg	Nails, C.W. 1 1/2"	100.00	100.00		
44	2.0	kg	Nails, C.W. 2 1/2"	94.00	188.00		
45	1.0	kg	Nails, C.W. 2"	94.00	94.00		
46	3.0	kg	Nails, C.W. 3"	90.00	270.00		
47	5.0	kg	Nails, C.W. 4"	91.00	455.00		
48	1.0	kg	Nails, Concrete 1 1/2"	162.00	162.00		
49	2.0	pc	Ordinary Plywood Type II Grade C, 10mm thk x 4' x 8'	935.00	1,870.00		
50	1.0	gal	Paint Thinner (ordinary)	594.00	594.00		
51	2.0	gal	Paint, concrete putty	500.00	1,000.00		
52	4.0	gal	Paint, Flat Wall Enamel	1,020.00	4,080.00		
53	10.0	gal	Paint, Flat Wall Latex	930.00	9,300.00		
54	1.0	gal	Paint, Glazing Putty	827.00	827.00		
55	1.0	qrt/s	Paint, Quick Dry Enamel (Blue)	223.30	223.30		
56	3.0	gal	Paint, Quick Dry Enamel - White	1,096.00	3,288.00		
57	1.0	gal/s	Paint, Quick Dry Enamel, Semi Gloss (Pre-mixed) (Choco Brown)	1,028.50	1,028.50		
58	3.0	gal	Paint, Red Oxide Primer	651.00	1,953.00		
59	1.0	pc	Paint, Roller Foam #4	72.00	72.00		
60	5.0	pc	Paint, Roller Foam #7	78.00	390.00		
61	5.0	set	Paint, Roller Foam #7 with tray	160.00	800.00		
SUB-TOTAL					201,262.37		

Purpose: Renovation of Barangay Health Center, Kagawasan, El Papa, Laak
Delivery: PGSO Warehouse
Period of Delivery: 10 days



24-3037

PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 24-3037

Bid Number: B-24-0152

Date: 06/13/2024

Page: 4 of 6

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
62	1.0	set	Paint, Roller, Foam #4 with Tray	129.00	129.00		
63	11.0	gal/s	Paint, Semi Gloss Latex (Pre-mixed) 8gal/s-Tulle White 1gal/s-Hansa Yellow 1gal/s-Thalo Blue 1gal/s-Taloudine Red	984.50	10,829.50		
64	12.0	L	Pipe, PVC 3" dia. x 3.0m (series 1000)	578.00	6,936.00		
65	2.0	pc	Pipe, RSC 3/4" dia. (10ft/length)	415.00	830.00		
66	1.0	L	Pipe, uPVC 1" dia. x 3.0m (blue)	132.00	132.00		
67	2.0	L	Pipe, uPVC 1/2" dia. x 3.0m	83.00	166.00		
68	8.0	pc/s	Plain Round Bar 10mm dia. x 6.0 mts.	302.60	2,420.80		
69	10.0	pc/s	Plain Round Bar 12mm dia. x 6.0 mts.	527.24	5,272.40		
70	4.0	pc/s	Plain Round Bar 8mm dia. x 6.0 mts.	187.00	748.00		
71	6.0	bag/s	Portland Cement (Type 1)	299.00	1,794.00		
72	101.5	ln.m.	Pre-painted Metal Roofing Sheet, Rib Type, 0.40mm thk. x 1.220 long span 73.60ln.m.(4.6m)-16pc/s(Blue) 21.00ln.m.(3.5m)-6pc/s(Blue) 6.90ln.m.(2.3m)-3pc/s(Blue)	499.00	50,648.50		
73	2.0	pc	Prepainted Metal Sheets (Bended, Ordinary, 0.40mm thk. x 0.229m) Wall Flashing(Blue)	287.00	574.00		
74	6.0	pc	Prepainted Metal Sheets (Bended, Ordinary, 0.40mm thk. x 0.610m) Ridge Roll(Blue)	766.00	4,596.00		
75	31.0	pc	Prepainted Metal Sheets (Bended, Ordinary, 0.40mm thk. x 1.20m) 14pc/s-Gutter(Blue) 17pc/s-End Flashing(Blue)	1,571.00	48,701.00		
76	17.0	pc/s	PVC Pipe(Electrical), 1/2" dia.(10ft./length)	89.00	1,513.00		
SUB-TOTAL					336,552.57		

Purpose: Renovation of Barangay Health Center, Kagawasan, El Papa, Laak

Delivery: PGSO Warehouse

Period of Delivery: 10 days



PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 24-3037

Bid Number: B-24-0152
Date: 06/13/2024
Page: 5 of 6

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
77	1.0	L	Rectangular Steel Tube, 2" x 3" x 1.5mm	1,254.00	1,254.00		
78	13.0	L	Rectangular Steel Tube, 2" x 6" x 1.5mm	2,189.00	28,457.00		
79	5.0	pair/s	Safety Gloves	286.00	1,430.00		
80	5.0	pc/s	Safety Helmet	363.00	1,815.00		
81	60.0	pc	Sand Paper #100	29.00	1,740.00		
82	55.0	pc	Sand Paper #120	28.00	1,540.00		
83	2.0	box	Screw, Self Drilling Metal, Flat Head, #12-24 x 20mm (1000pcs/box)	4,400.00	8,800.00		
84	550.0	pc/s	Screw, Streaker Grabber, 32mm (0.55 to 1.6mm BMT)	3.69	2,029.50		
85	2.0	tube/s	Sealant, Rubber Silicone	313.50	627.00		
86	3.0	pc	Secondary Rack w/ spool insulator, 1-phase	193.00	579.00		
87	1.0	pc/s	Silicon Gunner	572.00	572.00		
88	105.0	pc	Square Bar 12mm thk x 6.0 mts.	375.00	39,375.00		
89	1.0	set	Switch, 1-gang (flush type)	124.00	124.00		
90	1.0	set	Switch, 3-gang (flush type)	292.00	292.00		
91	3.0	pc	Tape, Electrical (big) black	61.00	183.00		
92	2.0	roll/	Tape, masking, 24mm (1") width, usable length 50m	52.00	104.00		
93	1.0	roll	Tape, Rubber	127.00	127.00		
94	7.0	box	Teckscrew #12-24 x 45mm w/rubber washer (100pcs/bx)	440.00	3,080.00		
95	1.0	pc	Tee Reducer, uPVC 1 "dia. x 1/2" dia.	52.00	52.00		
96	1.0	pc	Tee, uPVC 1/2" dia.	19.00	19.00		
SUB-TOTAL					428,752.07		

Purpose: Renovation of Barangay Health Center, Kagawasan, El Papa, Laak
Delivery: PGSO Warehouse
Period of Delivery: 10 days



24-3037

PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 24-3037

Bid Number: B-24-0152

Date: 06/13/2024

Page: 6 of 6

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
97	1.0	roll	Thread Seal Tape 1"	66.00	66.00		
98	0.5	kg	Tie Wire, G.I # 16	110.00	55.00		
99	6.0	box	Tox #5 with Metal Screw 5 x 3/4 (50pcs/box)	165.00	990.00		
100	8.0	pc	Turn Buckle, 12mm dia -Std.	109.00	872.00		
101	5.0	pc	Utility box 2" x 4"(plastic/orange)	31.00	155.00		
102	250.0	pc	W - Furring Clip (Double)	9.00	2,250.00		
103	40.0	pc/s	Wall Angle, 0.80mm thk x 25mm x 25mm x 3m	88.00	3,520.00		
104	1.0	mtr./s	Wire mesh screen 1/2" x 1.20m	385.00	385.00		
105	1.0	roll	Wire, 2.0mm sq. THHN Copper Stranded (150/roll)	4,048.00	4,048.00		
106	1.0	roll	Wire, 3.5mm sq. THHN Copper Stranded (150/roll)	5,720.00	5,720.00		
107	30.0	mtr	Wire, 8.0mm sq. THW Copper Stranded (15mtrs-Black)(15mtrs-White)	110.00	3,300.00		
108	1.0	pc/s	Wood Preservatives, Premium (odorless/colorless)	2,494.25	2,494.25		
TOTAL/LOT					452,607.32		

Purpose: Renovation of Barangay Health Center, Kagawasan, El Papa, Laak

Delivery: PGSO Warehouse

Period of Delivery: 10 days